Included in total daily rate

e Meet and greet.

e Camp accommodation.

¢ All meals, local soft and alcoholic beverages.

e Laundry service & housekeeping.

« Services of professional hunter and vehicle.

e Skinners, trackers and camp staff.

e Ix area hunting licence.

e Field preparation of trophies.

e Government concession and community regulated fees.

e Government licence and Trophy fees of species
in package.

¢ 12% VAT on Daily rates

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Bookings

Safaris are confirmed on receipt of 50% of the TOTAL DAILY RATE. The
balance, which consists of TOTAL HUNTING COST (less deposit paid) and
any additional costs incurred and GOVERNMENT LICENCE FEES of all re-
served animals, is payable 90 days and prior to the commencement of the
safari. Trophy fees are payable at the conclusion of the safari and can be
made in cash in camp (new US dollar notes only) or by electronic bank
transfer, prior to the safari. Any unused credits will be refunded. Any other
payment arrangement must be authorized in writing.

Sales Office:

Anja Mueller

Cell SA: +27-82-9470410

Cell GER: +49-151-11861016
Email: anja@muller-hunting.com

Office Adress:

Muller Hunting & Safari SA PTY Ltd.
39 Ocean View Drive

8005 Green Point

South Africa

Ngamo Sikumi

Daily rates per person / day UsD/$
1 x Hunter: 1 x PH per day 1,500.00
2 x Hunters : 1 x PH per day 1,250.00
1 x Observer/day 800.00

Not included in total daily rate

e All flights, visas and airport tax to Bulawayo.

¢ Accommodation before and after the safari.

e Private air charter costs.

e Firearm import licences @ US$ 200.00 each.

e Rifle hire@ US$ 80.00 per rifle/day + ammunition.

e Additional Plains game licence and trophy fees.

e CITES Tags (Where applicable).

e All animals shot/wounded and not exported
accrue 12% tax.

e Baits (as per ,Policy on Baits“ on pg. 2).

e Gratuities.

e Additional transfers between hunting areas
(if applicable).

e Side excursions.

e Medical, evacuation, trip cancellation, trophy
and personal insurance.

Cancellation Policy

There will be no refund on a deposit within six (6) months prior to the 1st
of March of the year the hunt is to take place in. if cancelled longer than
6 months prior to this date, 50% of the deposit will be refunded.
Indemnity

All safari activities are potentially dangerous and all lawful directions of
the safari operator and/or his staff must be followed. The operator and/
or its directors or associates will not accept responsibility for any indivi-
dual‘s negligence, illness, accident or loss suffered by the client during the
safari or for any costs incurred as a result thereof.

PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE

Location of base:
NGIRI Private Game Reserve
Brakfontain Farm Road
6135 Alicedale

Eastern Cape
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There can be a minimum amount of hunting days required

depending on species and season.

TROPHY FEES (excl. 4% Government Fee)

SPECIES Us$
Buffalo 6,000.00
Buffalo Cow 2,000.00
Bushbuck 750.00
Eland 2,500.00
Elephant 25,000.00
Giraffe 2,500.00
Hyena 2,000.00

SPECIES Us$
Kudu 2,000.00
Leopard 9,000.00
Lion 31,250.00
Sable 6,000.00
Waterbuck 2,000.00
Warthog 500.00
Zebra 1,250.00

Prices include 15 % VAT and are subject to availability.
The general terms and conditions of Muller Hunting &

Safari SA PTY Ltd. apply.

CONDITIONS

Due to small quota allocations
per area, a client needs to reserve
animals (including plains game)

upon booking the safari.

Non-reserved animals may still be
taken in the unlikely event that they

POLICY ON LION & LEOPARD

will be available at the commence-

ment of the safari.

Children under the age of 12 years.

No lions under the age of six (5) or
juvenile leopards may be shot.

In the event of this happening
without the PH's consent, the hunter
will be responsible for the payment
ofa $30,000.00 penalty.

Ngamo Sikumi

POLICY ON BAIT

Meat used for baiting purposes from
trophy animals or meat that has not
been hunted by the client will be
charged for. PO.R.

Bait animals are available but are
subject to quota availability and

therefore must be pre-booked.

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Daily rate for observers in camp (per person per day, excl. 2% Government levy).

Return Road transfer per person from Bulawayo

Firearm rentals (per rifle per day).

Ammunition (per round).

Cape and preparation of elephant head mount.

National Parks Game Scout Allowance per day hunting elephant, leopard or lion until trophy is shot.

Plains game

Sales Office:

Anja Mueller

Cell SA: +27-82-9470410

Cell GER: +49-151-11861016
Email: anja@muller-hunting.com

Office Adress:

Muller Hunting & Safari SA PTY Ltd.
39 Ocean View Drive

8005 Green Point

South Africa

Location of base:
NGIRI Private Game Reserve
Brakfontain Farm Road
6135 Alicedale

Eastern Cape

800.00

Free

300.00

80.00

20.00

400.00

68.00

Trophy fee + 4% Levy
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